
Tel: 074 9741644

Email: donegal@locallink.ie 
Web: www.locallinkdonegal.ie

Operated by: Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim 
Roshine Road, Killybegs,Co. Donegal

Information correct at time of print: September 2020

For more information

A

B

987
Lifford 
to Letterkenny
(College Term)

Route

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Services do not operate on Public Holidays

@LocalLinkDSL

Ask your driver or other 
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are 
wheelchair accessible

Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at 
www.transportforireland.ie

Single Journey 

Return Journey  

Child Under 5 Yrs

Free Travel Pass Holders

€3.00

€6.00

Free

Free

Fares



Timetable

987 Lifford to Letterkenny via Porthall & Return
(College Term Only)

Sun
LIFFORD TO LETTERKENNY

Stops Mon - Fri

Li�ord - Bus Stop

Porthall - Bus Stop

Carrickmore - Maggie's Tavern

Ballylennon - Church

White Cross - X Roads  N 14

Ballinalecky Junction

Manor - Roundabout N 14 *

LYIT - Bus Stop

LETTERKENNY TO LIFFORD

Stops Mon - Fri

LYIT - Bus Stop

Manor - Roundabout N 14 *

Ballinalecky Junction

White Cross - X Roads  N 14

Ballylennon - Church

Carrickmore - Maggie's Tavern

Porthall - Bus Stop

Li�ord - Bus Stop

08:30

08:40

08:42

08:45

08:48

08:53

09:00

09:10

17:40

17:50

17 :57

18:02

18:05

18:08

1 8 : 1 0

18:20

* Pick up/Drop off will be on the N 14


