## For more information



×.

## Tel: 074 9741644

Email: donegal@locallink.ie Web: www.locallinkdonegal.ie



Operated by: Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim Roshine Road, Killybegs,Co. Donegal



Fares	
Single Journey	€3.00
Return Journey	€6.00
Child Under 5 Yrs	Free
Free Travel Pass Holders	Free



Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance



Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible



Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

## Route 987 Lifford to Letterkenny (College Term)



**f y** @LocalLinkDSL

Services do not operate on Public Holidays

Information correct at time of print: September 2020









## 987 Lifford to Letterkenny via Porthall & Return (College Term Only)

LIFFORD TO LETTERKENNY	
Stops	Mon - Fri
Lifford - Bus Stop	08:30
Porthall - Bus Stop	08:40
Carrickmore - Maggie's Tavern	08:42
Ballylennon - Church	08:45
White Cross - X Roads N 14	08:48
Ballinalecky Junction	08:53
Manor - Roundabout N 14 *	09:00
LYIT - Bus Stop	09:10

LETTERKENNY TO LIFFORD	
Stops	Mon - Fri
LYIT - Bus Stop	17:40
Manor - Roundabout N 14 *	17:50
Ballinalecky Junction	17:57
White Cross - X Roads N 14	18:02
Ballylennon - Church	18:05
Carrickmore - Maggie's Tavern	18:08
Porthall - Bus Stop	18:10
Lifford - Bus Stop	18:20

\* Pick up/Drop off will be on the N 14